#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

KENNETH W. CHAKY,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

CASE NO. 81,325

SEP 23 1994
CHERK SWHELINE COURT

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

### REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DAVID A. DAVIS ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE FOURTH FLOOR, NORTH 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT FLA. BAR NO. 271543

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE I	
THE COURT ERRED IN NOT REREADING ALL THE TESTIMONY OF CHARLIE THOMPSON, WHICH THE JURY HAD REQUESTED AFTER IT HAD BEGUN DELIBERATIONS ON CHAKY'S GUILT, AND VIOLATION OF HIS FIFTH, SIXTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS.	1
ISSUE II	
THE COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO REDUCE THE JURY INSTRUCTIONS TO WRITING FOR BOTH THE GUILT AND PENALTY PHASE PORTIONS OF THE TRIAL AS REQUIRED BY RULE 3.390(B) FLA. R. CRIM. P.	6
ISSUE III	
THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING CHAKY COMMITTED THE MURDER FOR PECUNIARY GAIN.	10
ISSUE IV	
UNDER A PROPORTIONALITY REVIEW, CHAKY DOES NOT DESERVE A DEATH SENTENCE.	15
CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	3.9

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
Buenoano v. State, 527 So. 2d 194 (Fla. 1988)	12,13
Canakaris v. Canakaris, 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1980)	8
Clark v. State, 609 So. 2d 513 (Fla. 1992)	12
<u>Haliburton v. State</u> , 561 So. 2d 248 (Fla. 1990)	3,4
Hoffman v. Jones, 280 So. 2d 431 (Fla. 1973)	9
Kelly v. State, 486 So. 2d 578 (Fla. 1986)	3,4
Lemon v. State, 456 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 1984)	16
Pope v. State, 441 So. 2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	2
Roper v. State, 608 So. 2d 533 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992)	4
Sullivan v. State, 303 So. 2d 632 (Fla. 1974)	3
Tascano v. State, 393 So. 2d 540 (Fla. 1981)	8
Walton v. Arizona, 497 U.S. 639, 110 S.Ct. 3047, 111 L.Ed.2d 511 (1990)	2
Wainwright v. Sykes, 433 U.S. 72, 97 S.Ct. 2497, 53 L.Ed.2d 594 (1977)	6,7
Zeigler v. State, 580 So. 2d 127 (Fla. 1991)	12,13
RULES	
Rule 3.190(i), Fla. R. Crim. P.	6
Rule 3.390(c), Fla. R. Crim. P.	8
Rule 3.390(d), Fla. R. Crim. P.	3,7
Rule 3.400 Fla. R. Crim. P.	8
